
2012-2013 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
Prepared July 23, 2012 (Updated October 12, 2012)

*Reflects one year extension of term   
 

NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

1. Manuel A. Abascal
Co-Chair

Latham & Watkins, LLP
355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 100
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560

(213) 485-1234
(213) 891-8763 (fax)
manny.abascal@lw.com

2014*

2. Mary Carter Andrues Arent Fox, LLP
555 West Fifth Street, 48  Floorth

Los Angeles, CA 90013

(213) 443-7574
(213) 629-7400 (fax)
andrues.mary@arentfox.com

2015*

3. William C. Beall Beall & Burkhardt
1114 State Street, Suite 200
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

(805) 966-6774
(805) 963-5988 (fax)
will@beallandburkhardt.com

2014*

4. Sharon Ben-Shahar Bird Marella Boxer Wolpert Nessim
Drooks & Lincenberg, PC
1875 Century Park East, 23rd Floor
Los Angeles, California  90067

(310) 201-2100
(310) 201-2110 (fax)
sbs@birdmarella.com

2016*

5. André Birotte Jr. United States Attorney’s Office
U.S. Courthouse, Suite 1208
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, CA  90012

(213) 894-2406
(213) 894-2535 (fax)
andre.birotte@usdoj.gov

OPEN

6. Magdalena Bordeaux Public Counsel
610 South Ardmore Avenue
Los Angeles, California  90005

(213) 385-2977 x105
(213) 385-9089 (fax)
mbordeaux@publiccounsel.org

2016*
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NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

7. Cathrine M. Castaldi Rus Miliband & Smith, APC
2211 Michelson Drive, Suite 700
Irvine, CA 92612

(949) 752-7100
(949) 252-1514 (fax)
ccastaldi@rusmiliband.com

2014*

8. Brian Currey Office of Mayor Antonio Villaraigosa
200 North Spring Street, Room 303
Los Angeles, CA 90012

(213) 978-1652
(213) 978-0657 (fax)
brian.currey@lacity.org

2015*

9. Nicole Duckett Milberg, LLP
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 3900
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 617-1200
(213) 617-1975 (fax)
nduckett@milberg.com

2015*

10. Victor de Gyarfas Foley & Lardner, LLP
555 South Flower Street, Suite 3500
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 972-4613
(213) 486-0065 (fax)
vdegyarfas@foley.com

2014*

11. Sandra Fujiyama Sidley Austin, LLP
555 West Fifth Street, 40  Floorth

Los Angeles, CA 90013

(213) 896-6685
(213) 896-6600 (fax)
sfujiyama@sidley.com

2014*

12. Richard Grabowski Jones Day
3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 800
Irvine, California  92612

(949) 851-3939
(949) 553-7539 (fax)
rgrabowski@jonesday.com

2016*

13. Robert F. Hinton Archer Norris, PLC
333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1700
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 437-4000
(213) 437-4011 (fax)
rhinton@archernorris.com

2014*

14. Sean K. Kennedy Federal Public Defender
321 East 2  Streetnd

Los Angeles, CA 90012-4202

(213) 894-5063
(213) 894-0081 (fax)
sean_kennedy@fd.org

OPEN

15. Christopher Kim Lim Ruger & Kim, LLP
1055 West Seventh Street, Suite 2800
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 955-9500
(213) 955-9511 (fax)
christopher.kim@limruger.com

2014*
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NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

16. Ben H. Logan O'Melveny & Myers, LLP
400 South Hope Street
Los Angeles, California  90071

(213) 430-7704 (direct dial)
(213) 430-6407 (fax)
blogan@omm.com

2016*

17. Matthew J. Lombard Law Offices of Matthew J. Lombard
2115 Main Street
Santa Monica, CA 90405

(310) 399-3259
(310) 428-3211 (mobile)
(310) 392-9029 (fax)
mlombard@lombardlaw.net

2014*

18. Aaron J. Malo Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton, LLP
650 Town Center Drive, 4  Floorth

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1925

(714) 513-5100
(714) 513-5130 (fax)
amalo@sheppardmullin.com

2014*

19. Melissa R. McCormick Irell & Manella, LLP
840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400
Newport Beach, California  92660

(949) 760-0991
(949) 760-5200 (fax)
mmccormick@irell.com

2016*

20.. Kenneth M. Miller Bienert Miller & Katzman
115 Avenida Miramar
San Clemente, CA 92672

(949) 369-3700
(949) 369-3701 (fax)
kmiller@bmkattorneys.com

2014*

21. Jean Mohrbacher
Nelson

Scheper Kim & Harris, LLP
601 West Fifth Street, 12  Floorth

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 613-4677
(213) 613-4656 (fax)
jnelson@scheperkim.com

2014*

22. Anna Y. Park Regional Attorney for the Los Angeles District
Office
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission
255 East Temple Street, 4  Floorth

Los Angeles, CA 90012

(213) 894-1080
(213) 894-1301 (fax)
anna.park@eeoc.gov

2015*

23. James Riddet Stokke & Riddet
3 MacArthur Place, Suite 750
Santa Ana, California  92707

(714) 662-2400
(714) 662-2444 (fax)
jriddet@stokkeriddet.com

2016*
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NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

24. Richard Dale Roth Roth Carney, APC
1650 Spruce Street, Suite 104
Riverside, CA 92507

(951) 682-6500 x201
(951) 682-6591 (fax)
rroth@rothcarney.com

2015*

25. Fred A. Rowley, Jr. Munger Tolles & Olson, LLP
355 South Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 683-9259
(213) 593-2859 (fax)
fred.rowley@mto.com

2015*

26. Daniel A. Sasse Crowell & Moring, LLP
3 Park Plaza, 20  Floorth

Irvine, CA 92614

(949) 798-1347
(949) 263-8414 (fax)
dsasse@crowell.com

2015*

27. Nancy Nguyen Sims DLA Piper, LLP
2000 Avenue of the Stars, 4th Floor North
Tower
Los Angeles, California  90067

(310) 595-3008
(310) 595-3308 (fax)
nancy.sims@dlapiper.com

2016*

28. Autumn Spaeth
Co-Chair

Weiland Golden Smiley Wang Ekvall & Strok,
LLP
650 Town Center Drive, Suite 950
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

(714) 966-1000
(714) 966-1002 (fax)
aspaeth@wgllp.com

2015*

29. James Spertus Law Offices of James W. Spertus
1900 South Bundy Drive, Suite 705
Los Angeles, California  90025

(310) 826-4700
(310) 826-4711 (fax)
jim@spertuslaw.com

2016*

30. Lawrence B. Steinberg Buchalter Nemer, APC
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 891-5610
(213) 630-5718 fax
lsteinberg@buchalter.com

2015*

31. David M. Stern Klee Tuchin Bogdanoff & Stern, LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 39  Floorth

Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 407-4025
(310) 407-9090 fax
dstern@ktbslaw.com

2015*
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32. Sheila Swaroop Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Irvine, California  92614

(949) 721-7546
(949) 760-9502 (fax)
sns@kmob.com

2016*

33. Theresa Traber Traber & Voorhees
128 North Fair Oaks Avenue
Pasadena, California  91103

(626) 585-9611
(626) 585-1400 (fax)
tmt@tvlegal.com

2016*

34. Douglas Welebir Welebir Tierney & Weck, APLC
2068 Orange Tree Lane, Suite 215
Redlands, California  92374

(909) 335-0444
(909) 335-0452 (fax)
dfw@wtw-law.com

2016*

35. Andrew White Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 23rd Floor
Los Angeles, California  90067-4008

(310) 712-6110
(310) 712-6119
awhite@whiteo.com

2016*

36. Kenneth P. White Brown White & Newhouse, LLP
333 South Hope Street, Suite 4000
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 613-0500
(213) 613-0550 fax
kwhite@brownwhitelaw.com

2015*
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2012-2013 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATES

NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

1. Holly R. Lake Paul Hastings, LLP
515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Los Angeles, California  90071

(213) 683-6197
(213) 996-3197
hollylake@paulhastings.com

2013

2. David K. Willingham Caldwell Leslie & Proctor, PC
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, 6th Floor
Los Angeles, California  90017

(213) 629-9040
(213) 629-9022
willingham@caldwell-leslie.com

2013

3. Daniel M. Cislo Cislo & Thomas, LLP
1333 2nd Street, Suite 500
Santa Monica, California  90401-4110

(310) 415-0647
(310) 394-4477
dan@cislo.com

2013

4. Amy L. Goldman Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith, LLP
221 North Figueroa Street, Suite 1200
Los Angeles, California  90012  

(213) 580-7944
(213) 580-7921
goldman@lbbslaw.com

2013
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2012-2013 EX-OFFICIO LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

1. Wylie A. Aitken Aitken Cohn
3 MacArthur Place, Suite 800
Santa Ana, CA 92702

(714) 434-1424
(714) 434-3600 fax
wylie@aitkenlaw.com 

2013

2. David M. Axelrad Horvitz & Levy LLP
15760 Ventura Boulevard, 18  Floorth

Encino, CA 91436

(818) 995-0800
(818) 995-3157 fax
daxelrad@horvitzlevy.com

2013

3. Richard R. Clouse Cihigoyenetche, Grossberg and Clouse
8038 Haven Avenue, Suite E
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

(909) 483-1850
(909) 483-1840 fax
riclouse@cgclaw.com

2014

4. Marc S. Cohen Kaye Scholer LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1700
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 788-1223
(310) 229-1823 fax
marccohen@kayescholer.com

2013

5. Daniel P. Collins Munger Tolles & Olson LLP
355 South Grand Avenue, 35  Floorth

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 683-9125
(213) 687-3702 fax
daniel.collins@mto.com

2013

6. Kate Corrigan Corrigan & Welbourn, APLC
5120 Campus Drive
Newport Beach, CA 92660

(949) 251-0330
(949) 752-8770 fax
kate@cw-lawcorp.com

2014

7. Don A. Hernandez Hernandez Schaedel & Associates
2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 930
Pasadena, CA 91101

(626) 440-0022
(626) 628-1725 fax
dhernandez@hernlaw.com

2013
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NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

8. John W. Holcomb Knobbe Martens, Olson & Bear LLP
3403 Tenth Street, Suite 700
Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 781-9231
(949) 760-9502 fax
jholcomb@kmob.com

2013

9. John C. Hueston Irell & Manella LLP
840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400
Newport Beach, CA 92660

(949) 760-0990
(949) 760-5200 fax
jhueston@irell.com

2013

10. Evan A. Jenness Law Offices of Evan A. Jenness
2115 Main Street
Santa Monica, CA 90405

(310) 399-3259
(310) 880-2068 mobile
(310) 392-9029 fax
evan@jennesslaw.com

2013

11. Theresa A. Kristovich Gordon Rees LLP
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4900
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 576-5056
(213) 680-4470 fax
tkristovich@gordonrees.com

2014

12. Gary S. Lincenberg Bird Marella Boxer Wolpert Nessim
Drooks & Lincenberg
1875 Century Park East, Suite 2300
Los Angeles, California 90067

(310) 201-2100
(310) 201-2110 fax
gsl@birdmarella.com

2014

13. Robert C. O’Brien Arent Fox LLP
555 West Fifth Street, 48  Floorth

Los Angeles, CA 90013

(213) 629-7400
(213) 629-7401 fax
obrien.robert@arentfox.com

2013

14. Shawna L. Parks Disability Rights Legal Center
919 Albany Street
Los Angeles, CA 90015

(213) 736-1031 main
(213) 736-1477 direct
(213) 736-1428 fax
shawna.parks@lls.edu

2014

15. Jeffrey H. Reeves Gibson Dunn & Crutcher LLP
3161 Michelson Drive
Irvine, CA 92612

(949) 451-3816
(949) 475-4658 fax
jreeves@gibsondunn.com

2014
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NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

16. Stephen B. Sadowsky Lightfoot Steingard & Sadowsky LLP
800 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1050
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 260-9449
(213) 260-9450 fax
ssadowsky@lsslaw.com

2013

17. D  R  Shelton Wildman Harrold Allen & Dixon LLP
6995 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 200
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

(310) 860-8705
(310) 860-3800 fax
dshelton@wildman.com

2013

18. Alan K. Steinbrecher Steinbrecher & Span LLP
515 South Flower Street, 17th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2234

(213) 891-1400
(213) 891-1470 fax
asteinbrecher@
steinbrecherspan.com

2014

19. Roland Tellis Baron & Budd APC
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 3450
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 860-0476
(310) 489-8518 mobile
(800) 860-0480 fax
rtellis@baronbudd.com

2014

20. Hernán D. Vera Public Counsel, Los Angeles, California
610 South Ardmore Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90005

(213) 385-2977
(213) 385-9089 fax
hvera@publiccounsel.org

2014

21. David M. Walsh Paul Hastings LLP
515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 683-6181
(213) 627-0705 fax
davidwalsh@paulhastings.com

2014

22. Brett J. Williamson O’Melveny & Myers LLP
610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1700
Newport Beach, CA 92660-6429

(949) 823-7947
(949) 823-6994 fax
bwilliamson@omm.com

2014

23. Kimberly S. Winick Clark & Trevithick APC
800 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 629-5700
(213) 624-9441 fax
kwinick@clarktrev.com

2014
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